FILED

2002 JUN 21 P 4:26

CEFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 2ND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 2002 ENROLLED SENATE BILL NO. 2019 (By Senators Tompens, Mr. President, AND + Sprouse, By Request of The Executive) PASSED June 11, 2002 In Effect ______ Passage

FILED

2002 JUN 21 P 4:27

OFFICE MEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 2019

(By Senators Tomblin, Mr. President, and Sprouse, By Request of the Executive)

[Passed June 11, 2002; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing items of the existing appropriations from the lottery net profits to the West Virginia development office - division of tourism, fund 3067, fiscal year 2002, organization 0304, and division of natural resources, fund 3267, fiscal year 2002, organization 0310, supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriation from the lottery net profits to the West Virginia development office – division of tourism, fund 3067, fiscal year 2002, organization 0304, be amended and reduced in the line item as follows:

1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

2

Sec. 4. Appropriations from lottery net profits.

| Enr. S. B. No. 2019] 2 | | | |
|------------------------|--|---------------|-----------------------------|
| 3 | 237—West Virginia Development Office— Division of Tourism | | |
| | (WV Code Chapter 5B) | | |
| 6 | Fund 3067 FY 2002 Org 0304 | | |
| 7 8 | | Act- ivity | General Revenue Funds |
| 9 | | IVILY | Funds |
| 10 | 6a Flood Reparations . | , 400 | \$ 89,650 |
| 11 12 13 14 | And, that the items of the total appropriations from the lottery net profits to the division of natural resources, fund 3267, fiscal year 2002, organization 0310, be amended and increased in a new line item as follows: | | |
| 15 | TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. | | |
| 16 | Sec. 4. Appropriations from lottery net profits. | | |
| 17 | 238-Division of Natural Resources | | |
| 18 | (WV Code Chapter 20) | | |
| 19 | | | 1 2 |
| 20 | | 018,0010 | 5 |
| 2 | | | General |
| 2 | | Act- ivity | Revenue Funds |
| 2 | | . 400 | \$89,650 |
| 2 | Any unexpended balance in the | | |
| 2 | fiscal year two thousand two is hereby reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand three. The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend, reduce and increase items of | | |
| 2 | | | |
| 2 | | | |
| 2 | | | |
| 2 | | | |
| 3 | | | |
| 3 | | | |

32 during the fiscal year two thousand two with no new33 money being appropriated.

1- 1 V 98

i genera

¥.

and here the back

ing a second sec

Enr. S. B. No. 2019]

4

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman \$enate Committee

1.0

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within is opproved this the ZIS+ Day of June, 2002. 10 GCU 326-C Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR 2 DATE ____ 11.40a TIME

 $\mathbf{\hat{e}}$

×.